Most 2 point makes (season) 100 makes or more

2021-2022
2022-2023
1998-1999
2002-2003
1955-1956
2007-2008
1996-1997
2005-2006
2001-2002
2004-2005
1999-2000
1965-1966
1962-1963
2000-2001
1964-1965
1963-1964
2003-2004
1940-1941
2006-2007
1995-1996
1997-1998
1961-1962
1965-1966

Ayden Carter
Ayden Carter
Reggie Jones
Chad Clark

Gail Brauchla

Ryan Croudup-Levario
Derrick Hershey

Adam Gries
Chad Clark
Fred Shearon
Reggie Jones
Tim Thomas
Jim Davis
Bryan Root
Russ Hagerty
Russ Hagerty
Fred Shearon
Jack Carroll
Cory Clayton

Derrick Hershey

Reggie Jones
Jim Davis
Terry Bork

159 makes
153 makes
144 makes
143 makes
143 makes
139 makes
139 makes
137 makes
136 makes
128 makes
126 makes
123 makes
123 makes
121 makes
116 makes
116 makes
110 makes
110 makes
109 makes
107 makes
106 makes
106 makes
104 makes



